

February 10, 2011

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2332

Page 1, line 22, remove "remitted to the state board of animal health. Permit fees are appropriated on a"

Page 1, line 23, replace "continuing basis to the board for administrative expenses incurred under this section" with "deposited in the agriculture commissioner's operating fund and are appropriated on a continuing basis to the state board of animal health for purposes of enforcing this section"

Page 2, line 8, replace "species" with "livestock defined as nontraditional livestock or as farmed elk in section 36-01-00.1"

Page 2, line 13, replace "ungulates" with "cervidae livestock"

Page 2, line 15, after the underscored period insert "A big game hunting preserve in operation before January 1, 2011, may be less than one hundred sixty acres [64.75 hectares], but in no case may the acreage be less than eighty acres [32.37 hectares]."

Renumber accordingly